was approved under the Non-Citizens (Property Restriction) Act on 05 May 2011.  

Madam Speaker, the rental paid by the lessee is as follows –  

• For period 24 February 2010 to 31 December 2011, at the time of acceptance of 

the lease, an amount of two million three hundred and seventy thousand and six 

hundred and thirty rupees (Rs2,370,630); 

• For period 01 January 2012 to 31 December 2014, Rs1,280,000 annually; 

• For period 01 January 2015 to 31 December 2019, Rs1,600,000 annually; 

• For period 01 January 2020 to 31 December 2024, Rs2,000,000 annually, and 

• For period 01 January 2025 to 31 December 2029 Rs2,500,000 annually.